ActProgram and Provisions “Act”  shall also mean the Nebraska Chemigation Act, Neb. Rev. 

Stat. §§ 46-1101 to 46-1148. 

5.2 Acre-foot means the amount of water that will cover one (1) surface acre to the depth of one 

(1) foot.  For the purposes of these rules and regulations one (1) acre-foot is equal to three 

hundred twenty-five thousand eight hundred-fifty (325,850) gallons.  

5.3 Acre-inch means the amount of water that will cover one (1) surface acre to the depth of one 

(1) inch.  For the purposes of these rules and regulations one (1) acre-inch is equal to twenty-

seven thousand one hundred fifty-four (27,154) gallons.  

5.4 Adjacent Section means a section of land that adjoins the section of land in question. 

5.5 Alleged Violator means the ground water user, landowner or operator of the land who 

allegedly has failed to comply with any of these rules and regulations.